R0525

Decision No.

EEFORZ TED RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application

of J. N. Anderson, doing business
under the firm neme and style of

)
)

The J. N. Anderson Theatre Se::vice,; Application No. 21546
)

for authorization to increese
rates.

Xoight & Armour, for epplicant.
John B. Bertero, for Fox vwest Coast Theatre Corpore-
tlon, an Interested party.

BY THE COMMISSION:

By application filed Octobver 26, 1937, epplicent, & high-
way ¢ommon carrier, seeks authority to increase his rates for the
transportation of motion picture Lilms and theatrical accessories
between Los Angoles, ILong Beach and Intermediate points.

A public hearing weas had &t Loz Angeles before Exeminer
W. S. Johnson on January &, 1938.

Applicant's present rates and charges are published in
kis locel Freight Tariff No. 2, C.R.C. No. 2, and are stated in
dollaxrs anéd cents per week, varying in volume with the number of
Progrem changes & given theatre may make each weex. The present
rates and those proposed are:

(Rates are In Dollars Per Weok)

[ Present Rates Fronosed Rates
ne Zone 2 (¥ Zone L | XX Zore ¢

NURDOT OF FIOSIem.
Changes Per Week

£2.50
3.50
5.00
6.%
7.00
7.00

$3.50
.50
4.00
4.0
5.00
S5.00

- $5.00

5.00
6.00
7.00
7.00
7.00

* Tncludes deliveries from and to intermediete points between
Los Angeles and Long Beach, Wilmington or Sarn Pedro within a
- redius of tern miles from the Lilxn exchanges in Los Angeles.

** Includes deliveries between Los Angeles and Loag Beach, Wil-
nington or San Pedro end all Intermediate voints of greater
ddstence ther ter miles from the Lilm exchanges In ILos Angeles.

L]
Ll




In support of the proposed increases applicant testified
that his present retes hed remained unchenged since 1921, that since
that year operating oxpenses had greatly incressed while revenues
had decreased. The increaséd expenses were said %o be attributadle
to increased wages to lebor, rising éosts of materials, higher taxes
and Increased Iinsurance premiums. Decreeses in revenue (per theatre)
were stated to have resulted from a change in volicy in the motion
picture theatre industry. The record shows thet theatres now exhibit
vhat ls kmown as & double bill consisting of two feature pictures
end short subJects. This change in policy eppears to have reduced
substentially the nunber of program changes per week by the avetage
thoatre emd to have Increased tho weight of the shipment trensported

for eack program. As & result of these changes, Anderson testified

that it iIs no longer possidle for him to rezlize operating ezpenses.l

No one opposed the granting of the application. The Trecox=d
shows that elthough applicart notified all of his patrons of the PIo-
pPosed increases none had offered eny obfection. Oz the other hemd,
six of his patrons eppeared and testified in support of the proposed
increases end some thirteen patrons sigred a petition favoring the
‘grenting of the gpplication.

The applicatiorn will be grénzed.

This nmatter having been regularly heaxd and submitted,
I? IS HEEREBY ORDERED that J. N. Anderson, doing business
vnder the Iirm name and style of The J. N. Anderson Thoatre Sexvice,

be and he 1s hereby authorized to rilé and make effective on not

1

Exhivit "A™ attached %o the epplication shows that for the
period January 1, 1937 to Octodexr 1, 1937 appliceat suffered an
operating loss of $242.54.




less then five (5) days® motice to the Commission and to the pudlic
rates, rules and regulations o higher in volume or effect then
those set forth In Exhibit ™" atteched to the epplicetion in this

proceeding
Dated at Sexn Franecisco, Californiz, this éz de.y of

Jenuery, 193S.
//7/@4%2

sl

%&///ﬁﬂfmk

@(14/( @/‘C&J

Commissioners.




